

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2018-2019

Date:- 23/08/2018

Notice

We want to let you know that the Student Union at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya is hosting a special event for "Raksha Bandhan Utsav" on August 26, 2018. We warmly invite all students, faculty members, and administrative staff to be a part of this joyful celebration. Your presence and active participation will add to the happiness and make this event truly memorable



Signatu	e of The Prin	ncipal
	pan Kumar M	
	Principal	-
Mugberia	Gangadhar Ma	havidvalava



MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Report of "Raksha Bandhan Utsav" celebration, 2018

The Student Union of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya organized a heartwarming Raksha Bandhan Utsav event on August 26, 2018. Students visited nearby neighborhoods, tying Rakhis to residents, symbolizing protection and affection, fostering unity and harmony.

Later, a cultural program at SN Bose Seminar Hall featured an inspiring speech by Principal Dr. Swapan Kumar Misra, emphasizing Raksha Bandhan's role in promoting love and unity.

The event showcased student talent with traditional dances, songs, and skits related to Raksha Bandhan, spreading joy and unity. It strengthened bonds among students, faculty, and the local community, promoting compassion, togetherness, and mutual respect.



Sminn
 Signature of The Principal
Dr Swapan Kumar Misra
Principal
Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya





Springer Signature of The Principal Dr Swapan Kumar, Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya